

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17080/2006

ST. JOSEPH'S HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAMMA P.K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 626 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted at the Bar that some of the parties are

common in both the matters and in the said circumstances, notice on th

em can be

treated as complete.

Office to verify and submit.

List again on 15.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns