

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17080/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2006 in WA No. 1070/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ST. JOSEPH'S HOSPITAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAMMA P.K. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 626 of 2007
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master